Australian Capital Territory

Mental Health (Facility) Approval 2016 (No 4)

Notifiable instrument NI2016–469

made under the

Mental Health Act 2015, s 261 (Approval of mental health facilities)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Mental Health (Facility) Approval 2016 (No 4).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Approval of mental health facilities

I approve the Dhulwa Mental Health Unit as a mental health facility.

Simon Corbell MLA Minister for Health

24 August 2016